

## City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

## Legislation Details

File #: ID19-1607 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 4/19/2019 In control: Historic Preservation Commission

On agenda: 4/22/2019 Final action:

Title: CONSIDER AND MAKE FINDINGS ON THE APPLICATION BY THE CUSTODIAN FOR

RELOCATION OF THE CALIFORNIA MERCI TRAIN BOXCAR (HR #025) LOCATED AT 3509 N FIRST STREET PURSUANT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF FRESNO AND THE GRAND DU CALIFORNIA OF LA SOCIETE DES 40 HOMMES ET 8 CHEVAUX (SEPTEMBER 21,

2004) AND FMC 12-1619.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. California Merci Train Boxcar Attachments

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                        | Action   | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------------------|----------|--------|
| 4/22/2019 | 1    | Historic Preservation Commission | rejected |        |